
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)  
 

OTS/AHEAD PROJECT, EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRI LANKA 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND COMMISSIONING OF 

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, ICT ITEMS, FURNITURE, AND AIR CONDITIONERS 
 

The Chairman / Project Procurement Committee on behalf of the OTS, AHEAD Operations, Eastern University, Sri 

Lanka now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Maintenance, 

and Commissioning of Laboratory Equipment, ICT Items, Furniture and Air conditioners under the National 

Competitive Bidding method. 

 

Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents uploaded at the www.esn.ac.lk webpage. Bidding documents 

can be obtained at the office of the OTS/AHEAD by submitting the non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00 for each 

Quotation/IFB. Those who are obtaining bidding documents from the University Website should submit the completed 

documents along with a Bank Draft drawn in favor of the “AHEAD Project, Eastern University, Sri Lanka” as a non-

refundable fee to the Bank of Ceylon, Eastern University Branch at A/C No: 82845710. 

 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Deputy Director, Procurement, OTS AHEAD 

Operations of EUSL & Inspect the bidding documents up to 27/07/2022 from 09.00 hours to 15.00 hours on working 

days at OTS AHEAD Operations, EUSL, Vantharumoolai, Chenkalady. Tel. 065 2059393. 

 

Bids in two copies indicating Original and Duplicate must be delivered to the address given below on or before 14.00 

hour on 28/07/2022. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened at 14.00 hours on the same day at the Board Room 

of the Eastern University, Sri Lanka. 

 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in favor of the Vice-Chancellor, Eastern University, Sri Lanka. Value of 

the Bid Security as mentioned in the below table. 

Procurement No Items Nos Bid Security 

Amount 

Valid up to  

EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R1/

TEC/NCB/22/13 

01. Soxhlet Apparatus 

02. Kjeldhal Digestion and Distillation Assembly 

03. Fiber Extraction Unit 

04. Rotary Evaporator with Heating Bath 

05. Cabinet Dryer 

06. Mini Fruit Pulper 

07. Motorized Butter Churner 

08. Hydraulic Press for Fruit Juice Extraction  

09. Single Screw Laboratory Food Extruder 

10. Orbital Shaker for flasks 

11. Vacuum Oven 

12. Atomic Absorption Spectro Photo Meter 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

1% of the 

quoted price 

of the 

bidder 

12/10/2022 

EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/

SCI/NCB/22/14 

01. Chairs  

02. Round Table  

03. Storage Cupboard  

04. Folding Table  

108 

02 

07 

50 

1% of the 

quoted price 

of the 

bidder 

12/10/2022 

EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/

SCI/NCB/22/15 

01. Laptop 

02. Multimedia Projector short show 

03. Multimedia Projector  

04. Photocopier 

05. Printer all in one  

06 

01 

05 

01 

06 

1% of the 

quoted price 

of the 

bidder 

12/10/2022 

EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/

SCI/NCB/22/16 

01. Air Conditioners 13 1% of the 

quoted price 

of the 

bidder 

12/10/2022 

 

http://www.esn.ac.lk/


 

 

 

The Procurement No and closing date of the bid should be clearly mentioned in the top left corner of the bid submission 

envelope. The decision of the Project Procurement Committee is final and conclusive.  

 

Chairman 

Project Procurement Committee 

Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

Vantharumoolai  

Chenkalady 

06/07/2022 


