

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

OTS/AHEAD PROJECT, EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRI LANKA SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND COMMISSIONING OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, ICT ITEMS, FURNITURE, AND AIR CONDITIONERS

The Chairman / Project Procurement Committee on behalf of the OTS, AHEAD Operations, Eastern University, Sri Lanka now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the **Supply, Delivery, Installation, Maintenance**, and Commissioning of Laboratory Equipment, ICT Items, Furniture and Air conditioners under the National Competitive Bidding method.

Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents uploaded at the www.esn.ac.lk webpage. Bidding documents can be obtained at the office of the OTS/AHEAD by submitting the non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00 for each Quotation/IFB. Those who are obtaining bidding documents from the University Website should submit the completed documents along with a Bank Draft drawn in favor of the "AHEAD Project, Eastern University, Sri Lanka" as a nonrefundable fee to the Bank of Ceylon, Eastern University Branch at A/C No: 82845710.

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Deputy Director, Procurement, OTS AHEAD Operations of EUSL & Inspect the bidding documents up to 27/07/2022 from 09.00 hours to 15.00 hours on working days at OTS AHEAD Operations, EUSL, Vantharumoolai, Chenkalady. Tel. 065 2059393.

Bids in two copies indicating Original and Duplicate must be delivered to the address given below on or before 14.00 hour on 28/07/2022. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at 14.00 hours on the same day at the Board Room of the Eastern University, Sri Lanka.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in favor of the Vice-Chancellor, Eastern University, Sri Lanka. Value of

Procurement No	Items	Nos	Bid Security Amount	Valid up to
EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R1/	01. Soxhlet Apparatus	01	1% of the	12/10/2022
TEC/NCB/22/13	02. Kjeldhal Digestion and Distillation Assembly	01	quoted price	
	03. Fiber Extraction Unit	01	of the	
	04. Rotary Evaporator with Heating Bath	01	bidder	
	05. Cabinet Dryer	01		
	06. Mini Fruit Pulper	01		
	07. Motorized Butter Churner	01		
	08. Hydraulic Press for Fruit Juice Extraction	01		
	09. Single Screw Laboratory Food Extruder	01		
	10. Orbital Shaker for flasks	01		
	11. Vacuum Oven	01		
	12. Atomic Absorption Spectro Photo Meter	01		
EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/	01. Chairs	108	1% of the	12/10/2022
SCI/NCB/22/14	02. Round Table	02	quoted price	
	03. Storage Cupboard	07	of the	
	04. Folding Table	50	bidder	
EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/	01. Laptop	06	1% of the	12/10/2022
SCI/NCB/22/15	02. Multimedia Projector short show	01	quoted price	
	03. Multimedia Projector	05	of the	
	04. Photocopier	01	bidder	
	05. Printer all in one	06		
EUSL/OTS/AHEAD/R2/	01. Air Conditioners	13	1% of the	12/10/2022
SCI/NCB/22/16			quoted price	
			of the	
			bidder	

The Procurement No and closing date of the bid should be clearly mentioned in the top left corner of the bid submission envelope. The decision of the Project Procurement Committee is final and conclusive.

Chairman

Project Procurement Committee Eastern University, Sri Lanka Vantharumoolai Chenkalady 06/07/2022